

State of New Hampshire Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Town of Jaffrey (Public Works Dept.)

and

Jaffrey Public Works Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633

Case No. G-0324-2 Decision No. 2023-253

Order

Upon review, the agreed upon modification petition filed on September 13, 2023,

pursuant to N.H. Admin. Rules, Pub 302.05, is granted. Unit modification order to follow.¹

So ordered. 12023 129 Date: ____

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq. Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Jon Frederick, Town Manager Andy Baranowski, Jaffrey Public Works Association

¹ The caption has been updated to reflect the affiliation of the Jaffrey Public Works Association with the Teamsters Local 633 per PELRB Decisions 2023-251 and 252 (September 25, 2023).